OP \$265.00 3593076

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465987

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		03/15/2018	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVAD LLC		
Street Address:	14000 NORTH HAYDEN ROAD, SUITE 100		
City:	SCOTTSDALE		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85260		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3593076	AVAD
Registration Number:	3555300	AVAD
Registration Number:	3555301	AVAD
Registration Number:	3532478	AVAD
Registration Number:	3562528	AVAD
Registration Number:	3565918	AVAD
Serial Number:	86597274	HOUSE OF WARRANTIES
Serial Number:	85983998	PROCONNECT
Serial Number:	85962586	PROCONNECT
Serial Number:	85962590	PROFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128762837

Email: hope.karmo@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Dentons US LLC - Tara Reedy Sliva

Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower

Address Line 4: Ch	icago, ILLINOIS 60606			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15262174-000003			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara Reedy Sliva			
SIGNATURE:	/tara reedy sliva/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2018			
Total Attachments: 4 source=WFB-AVAD - US Trademark Release#page1.tif				

source=WFB-AVAD - US Trademark Release#page1.tif source=WFB-AVAD - US Trademark Release#page2.tif source=WFB-AVAD - US Trademark Release#page3.tif source=WFB-AVAD - US Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release"), dated as of March 15, 2018, is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), pursuant to the Credit Agreement dated as of April 26, 2016 (as amended, supplemented, extended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"); and the US Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, AVAD LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") is a party to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on June 30, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 5822/0901, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, all of the obligations secured by the security interest granted under the Trademark Security Agreement have been paid, performed, satisfied and discharged in full and, in connection therewith, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release its security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement.

Delivery of an executed signature page of this release by electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. The Agent acknowledges that this Release along with any other necessary documentation may be filed with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the discharge, termination and release granted herein. The Agent authorizes the Grantor and its designees to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor and agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name:

Title:

ranan gesar Mar Residen

[AVAD - Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

<u>Trademarks</u>

U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	Country
PROCONNECT	HOUSE OF WARRANTIES and Design	AVAD and Design	AVAD and Design	AVAD and Design	AVAD	AVAD	AVAD	Mark
85983998	86597274	3565918	3562528	3532478	3555301	3555300	3593076	App. No./ Reg. No.
June 18, 2013	April 14, 2015	January 20, 2009	January 13, 2009	November 11, 2008	December 30, 2008	December 30, 2008	March 17, 2009	App. Date/ Reg. Date
AVADLLC	AVADLLC	AVAD LLC	AVAD LLC	AVAD LLC	AVAD LLC	AVADLLC	AVAD LLC	Owner

RECORDED: 03/16/2018

U.S.	U.S.	Country
PROFLEX	PROCONNECT	Mark
85962590	85962586	App. No./ Reg. No.
Jun. 18, 2013	June 18, 2013	App. Date Reg. Date
AVAD LLC	AVAD LLC	Owner